
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:
ADJUSTMENT OF RATES OF GENERAL )
TELEPHONE COMPANY OF KENTUCKY ) CASE NO. 8295

THE TARIFF FILING OF GENERAL )
TELEPHONE COMPANY OF KENTUCKY )
REGROUPING THE NICHOLASVILLE )
AND MILMORE EXCHANGES )

CASE NO. 8416
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The Commission, ha~ing determined that the rates in

Appendix B to the Order entered January 20, l982 are in error,
HEREBY ORDERS that Appendix B to the Order be and it hereby is
amended and the rates and charges in Amended Appendix B,

attached hereto and made a part, hereof, are the fair, just
and reasonable rates for service rendered on and after
January 1, 1982.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 29th day of January

1982.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chai.rman

ATTEST:

Vi'ce Chairman

Secretary
Commissioner



ANENDED
APPENDIX B

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMNISSION IN CASE NO. 8295 DATED JANUAR~ 29.
1982.

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers in the area served by General Telephone Company of

Kentucky. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned

herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority

of the Commission prior to the date of this Order.

BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE RATE SCHEDULE

Statewide Flat Rate Schedule

Total Rates Per Month
Network Residence Business

Group Access Lines 1-Pty 2-Pty 4-Pty 6 Rural 1-Pty 2-Pty Rural*

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

0- 2,000
2,001- 2,300
2,301- 2,650
2,651- 3,050
3,051- 3,500
3,501- 4,000
4,001- 4,600
4,601- 5,300
5,301- 6,100
6,101- 7,000
7,001- Se050
8,051- 9,250
9,251-10,650

10,651-12'50
12,251-14,100

$ 9.33
9'7
9.62
9.78
9.90

10.05
10.21
10.35
10.50
10.67
10.84
11.00
11.16
11.32
11.48

$ 7.47
7.57
7.68
7.81
7.92
8.05
8.15
8.28
8.40
8.53
8.67
8.80
8.93
9.06
9.19

$ 6.53
6.63
6.72
6.84
6.93
7.03
7.16
7.25
7.34
7.47
7.58
7.68
7.81
7.92
8.04

$ 20.89
21.18
21.52
21.84
22.20
22.54
23.05
23.60
24.15
24.74
25.35
25.95
26.57
27.21
27.82

$ 17.76
18.00
18.29
18.57
18.88
19.16
19.59
20.07
20.53
21'3
21.54
22.07
22.58
23.13
23.65

$ 14.63
14.83
15.06
15 ~ 30
15.54
15.77
16.14
16.52
16.91
17.32
17.75
18.16
18.59
19'6
19.48

+Business rural rates apply to existing business four-party service.

Semi-Public Telephone
Key Telephone Trunk
PSX Trunk

50K of Business l-Party
175'X of Applicable 1-Party Rate
200X of Applicable 1-Party Rate

The above rates for basic local exchange service are related to the total number of Net-
work Access Lines including one- and multi-party lines, public and semi-public lines,
Centrex lines, ETSX lines, and all types of trunk lines within the local calling area.

Rates for basic local exchange service apply to Network Access Lines only. Telephone
Company-provided station sets and other terminal equipment rates and charges are listed
in appropriate sections of the Company tariff.



BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE RATE SCHEDUI.E (Continued)

Statewide Flat Rate Schedule

Rates Per MonthTotal
Network Residence

Group Access Lines 1-Pty 2-Pty 4 Pty 6 Rural
Business

1-Pty 2-Pty Rural*

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

14»101- 16,200
16,201- 18»650
18,651- 21,450
21,451- 24,700
24,701- 28,400
28,401- 32,650
32,651- 37,550
37,551- 43,200
43 '01- 49,700
49,701- 57,150
57,151- 65,700
65,701- 75,550
75,551- 86,900
86,901- 99,950
99,951-114,950

114,951-132,200
132,201-152,050
152»051-174»850
174,851"201»100
201,101-231,250

11.67
11.84
12.04
12.21
12.38
12.57
12.74
12.94
13.15
13.34
13.54
13.73
13.94
14.16
14.37
14.61
14.81
15.02
15.24
15.49

$ 9.34
9.48
9.64
9.78
9.90

10.05
10.20
10.36
10.52
10.67
10'4
11.00
11.15
11.3Z
11.50
11.68
11.84
12.02
12.20
12.40

$ 8.17
8.29
8.43
8.54
8.68
8.80
8.92
9.07
9.20
9.34
9.48
9.63
9.75
9.90

10.07
10.23
10.36
10.51
10.67
10.85

S 28.45
29.60
31.26
31.84
32.40
32.94
33.47
34.05
34.63
35.23
35.89
36.54
37.34
38.22
39.09
39.96
40.85
41.73
42.71
43.68

24.18
25.17
26.57
27.05
27.56
28.00
28.45
28.95
29.45
29.95
30.52
31.07
31.75
32.49
33.24
33»98
34.72
35.48
36.30
37.11

8 19.92
20.72
21.88
22.30
22.69
23.05
23.42
23.83
24.25
24.65
25.13
25.58
26.15
26.75
27.37
27.98
28.60
29,21
29.89
30.57

+Business rural rates apply to existing business four-party service.

Semi-Public Telephone
Key Telephone Trunk
PBX Trunk

50K of Business 1-Party
175K of Applicable 1-Party Rate
200K of Applicable 1-Party Rate

The above rates for basic local exchange service sre related to the total number of Network
Access Lines including one- and multi-party lines, public and semi-public lines, Centrex
lines, ETSX lines, and all types of trunk lines within the local calling area.

Rates for basic local exchange service apply to Network Access Lines only. Telephone Company-
provided station sets and other terminal equipment rates and charges are listed in appropri-
ate sections of the Company tariff.

STATION SETS

The following rates and charges for station sets are in addition to appropriate service
charges and all other rates and charges applicable to the service with which the station
sets are used:

Station Sets
Standard

Rotary Dial, each
Touch Call Dial, each

Standard with Message Waiting Lamp
Rotary Dial, each
Touch Call Dial, each

Monthly Rate

$1.00
1.50

1.25
1.75



CENTREX SERUICE

Monthly Rate
Network Access Intercommunication

Schedule I
C.U. Centrex
Hain or Administrative Centrex
Lines
First 200 Lines, each
Next 400 Lines, each
Next 400 Lines, each
Over 1,000 Lines, each
Restricted Lines, each
Dormitory Lines, each

4 18.89
10.62
7.90
7.16

7.16

8 5.00
6.60
5.60
3.35
2.80
3.35

C.O. Centrex
Main or Administrative Centrex
Lines
First 200 Lines, each
Next 400 Lines, each
Next 400 Lines, each
Over 1,000 Lines, each
Restricted Lines, each
Dormitory Lines, each

18.89
10.62
7.90
7.16

7.16

5.52
7.12
6.12
3.87
2.80
3.87

Schedule 2
C.U. Centrex
Hain or Administrative Centrex
Lines
First 200 Lines, each
Next 400 Lines, each
Next 400 Lines, each
Over 1,000 Lines, each
Restricted Lines, each
Dormitory Lines, each

27.20
13.88
9.70
8.88

8.88

5.00
6.60
5.60
3.35
2.80
3.35

C.O. Centrex
Hain or ~istrative Centrex
Lines
First 200 Lines, each
Next 400 Lines, each
Next 400 Lines, each
Over 1,000 Lines, each
Restricted Lines, each
Dormitory Lines, each

27.20
13.88
9.70
8.88

8.88

5.52
7.12
6.12
3.87
2.80
3.87


